506404208 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6450964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KKCG AG	09/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGTIDE VENTURES S.R.O.	
Street Address:	VINOHRADSKA 1511/230	
City:	PRAHA 10 - STRASNICE	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	10000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14786710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: ecreyes@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04521.000100 (450196)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE S. DELPONTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie S.DelPonte/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=450196Assignment#page1.tif source=450196Assignment#page2.tif source=450196Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506404208 REEL: 054652 FRAME: 0511

04521.000100. (140661.450196)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KKCG AG, ("Assignor"), has an ownership interest in and to certain inventions relating to TAMOXIFEN DERIVATIVES FOR TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASES, ESPECIALLY WITH HIGH HER2 PROTEIN LEVEL, and described in United States Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 14/786,710, which issued at U.S. Patent No. 9,896,466 (hereinafter "Patent").

WHEREAS, SPRINGTIDE VENTURES S.R.O. ("Assignee"), a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at reg. office Vinohradska 1511/230, 10000 Praha 10 – Strasnice, CZ, desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered.

[SIGNATURE PAGES IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW]

47207005-y1

ASSIGNOR(s):

KKCG AG (Assignor)

Signature

Printed Name: Mr. Jiri Radoch

Title: Vice-Chairman of the Board

KKCG AG

(Assignor)

Signature

Printed Name: Mr. Josef Bartoš

Title: Member of the Board

25 September 2020

Date

25 September 2020

Date

ASSIGNEE(s):

SPRINGTIDE VENTURES S.R.O.

(Assignee)

Signature

Printed Name: MICHOL TONGNEY DAVID MAREY

Title: DIRECTORS

47207005-v1

PATENT REEL: 054652 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 12/15/2020